Notes:Project Information:
Fixture Type:
Date:
Project Name:
Comments:
Complete Catalog #:
RSA 1020
4" Aluminum Fluted and Smooth Round Poles

4" Aluminum Fluted and Smooth
Round Poles
Order Information Example: PARF420ABBP3
B
Model Shaft/Height/Style Color Pole Top Mounting Drill Template Options
RSA-F=Fluted Aluminum Extruded Pole
RSA-S=Smooth Aluminum Extruded Pole
416AB=16’ Anchor Base Pole*
422DB=22’ Direct Burial Pole*
*Fluted PARF Only
420AB=20’ Anchor Base Pole**
**Smooth PARS Only
B=Black D1=Drilled 1 Side
D2=Drilled 2 Sides at 180
D3=Drilled 3 Sides at 90
D4=Drilled 4 Sides
P2=2⅜ x 4"H Tenon
P3=2⅞ x 3"H Tenon
N=No Pole Top Mounting
(Leave Blank)=Poles with P2 or P3 Tenon
S=Standard Arm/Accessories
D=Small Kitty Hawk Arm (KH25A)
E=Large Kitty Hawk Arm (KH45A)
C=Custom (Specify)
N=No Template
(Leave Blank)=No Options
LAB=Less Anchor Bolts (2)
LBC=Less Base Cover (3)
Wind Loading and Dimensional Data:
NOTES:
1.	Maximum EPA (Effective Projected Area) based on "C" Exposure.
2.	EPAs are approximate, specific to location and local codes. Consult engineer for specific application.
3.	Allowable EPA Weight Load (LBS): To determine maximum pole loading weight, multiply allowable EPA by 30 LBS.
Example: PARF 16´ pole in 120 mph zone = 199.2 LBS (6.64 x 30)
4.	Variations from sizes above are available upon inquiry at the factory.
5. Satisfactory performance of poles is dependent upon the pole being properly attached to a supporting foundation of adequate design.
Pole Description 80 MPH 90 MPH 100 MPH 110 MPH 120 MPH 130 MPH 140 MPH 150 MPH 160 MPH 170 MPH 180 MPH 200 MPH
Shaft Size
& Wall
Thickness
Mounting
Height
Max EPA
(SQ FT)
Max EPA
(SQ FT)
Max EPA
(SQ FT)
Max EPA
(SQ FT)
Max EPA
(SQ FT)
Max EPA
(SQ FT)
Max EPA
(SQ FT)
Max EPA
(SQ FT)
Max EPA
(SQ FT)
Max EPA
(SQ FT)
Max EPA
(SQ FT)
Max EPA
(SQ FT)
RSA-F,
RSA-S
12' 24.20 19.20 14.80 11.80 10.95 9.06 7.58 6.37 5.38 4.57 3.88 0.65
14' 19.40 15.40 11.60 9.20 8.61 7.02 5.78 4.76 3.93 3.25 2.67 -
16' 15.00 12.00 8.90 6.93 6.64 5.31 4.27 3.41 2.70 2.14 1.64 -
RSA 20' 8.00 6.00 4.50 3.45 3.31 2.71 2.12 1.70 1.20 0.55 - -
(803) 766-0243 | info@ciplighting.com 572 John Ross Pkwy, Ste 107, PMB 29, Rock Hill, SC 29730